# P \$40.00 12283837

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

**Docket Number** 

LUKP:362US

| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office   | ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof   |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Christian RIEGER<br>Alexander SCHWEIZER  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG  Address: Industriestrasse 3        |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):  Execution Date(s): 09/09/2008; 09/03/2008  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other: | City: Buehl  State/Prov.: Postal Code: 77815  Country: Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No                            |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/283,837 Filed: 09/16/2008  Additional numbers a  | is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No                                     |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: Chester Paul Maliszewski  Registration No.: 51,990  Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York Postal   | ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| Country: United States Code: 14221  Phone Number: 716-626-1564  Fax Number: 716-626-0366  Email Address:   | 8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 50-0822  Authorized User Name Chester Paul Maliszewski                                 |
| 9. Signature:  Chester Paul Maliszewski  Name of Person Signing  | Date: March 17, 2009  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |

(T)ped or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

("Express Mail" Mailing Label Number)

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

LUKP:362US

|   | Cor   | rrespondence   | Address  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Customer Number   | 24041   |  |  |  |
|   |   | -OR-   |  |  |
| Name  |   |  |  |  |
| Address   |   |  |  |  |
| City  |   |  | State  |  |
| Country   |   |  | Postal Code  |  |
| Phone Number  |   |  |  |  |
| E-mail Address  |   |  |  |  |
| I hereby certify that th<br>accompanying docum<br>with the United States<br>Office to Addressee"<br>envelope addressee<br>Recordation Services<br>1450, Alexandria, V<br>indicated below: | Mailing by Express Mail  is Recordation Form Cover Sheet, lents, and fee are being deposited. Postal Service "Express Mail Post service under 37 CFR 1.10 in and to Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box irginia 22313-1450 on the date. | I hereby cert<br>documents, ar<br>with sufficient<br>Assignment R<br>Alexandria, Vir | ify that this Rec<br>ad fee are being de<br>postage as first cla<br>ecordation Service<br>ginia 22313-1450 o<br>f Mailing) | ordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying eposited with the United States Postal Service as mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stopes, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, in the date indicated below:  (Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)  erson Mailing Correspondence) |

### Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee authorization are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below:

March 17, 2009
(Date of Transmission)

Chester Paul Maliszewski

(Name of Person Transmitting Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Transmulang Correspondence)

#### Signature instructions

Select the name of the person who will electronically sign the Recordation Form Cover Sheet from the drop-down box below.

If a practitioner is not present in the drop-down list, you must close this form and select 'Add Practitioner...' in the Form Manager's Utility menu.

Verify that the signatory information is correct and press the 'eSign' button to electronically sign the submission. If you prefer to sign the form manually, simply do not click the 'eSign' button; just print and manually sign.

Signatory Drop-Down Box Maliszewski, Chester Paul

| / | Name               | Chester Paul Maliszewski |                | Registration Number | 51,990        | \ |
|---|--------------------|--------------------------|----------------|---------------------|---------------|---|
|   | Signatory Capacity | Agent for Applicant(s)   | E-mail Address |                     |               |   |
| 7 | eSign              |                          |                | Date \$             | Signed 3/7/09 | 1 |

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee) |   |                              |         | Docket Number LUKP:362US     |
|---|---|------------------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| •   |   | Assignee Information         |         |                              |
| Name  | e LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Betelligungs KG   |                              |         |                              |
| Address (line 1)  | Industriestrasse 3  |                              |         |                              |
| Address (line 2)  |   |                              |         |                              |
| City  | Buehl   | State                        |         |                              |
| Country   | Germany   | Postal Cod                   | e 77815 |                              |
|   |   | Title of Invention:          |         |                              |
| METHOD FOR P  | REVENTING DRIVE WHEEI   | LS FROM SPINNING             |         |                              |
| X United S X Foreign United S Da United S United S  | States of America rights, title rights, title and interest in the states Patent Application Settle of Execution:  States Provisional Patent Applicates Patent No(s).  Jonal (PCT) Patent Applicates |                              |         |                              |
|   |   | Inventors (assignors)        |         |                              |
|   | Name  |                              | Addı    | ress                         |
| Inho SONG   |   | 56 Frances Havergal Close, C | V31 1BU | Warwickshire, United Kingdom |
| Christian RIEGE   |   | Robert-Koch-Strasse 13, 7647 |         |                              |
| Alexander SCHW  | EIZER   | Windeckblick 3, 77815 Buehl  | German  | <u>y</u>                     |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
|   |   |                              |         |                              |
| (   |   |                              |         |                              |

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention | Docket Number | (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | LUKP:362US

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| Inventors' Signatures (if N<br>Name | lotarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Inho SONG                           |  |
| Christian RIEGER                    | 100  |
| Alexander SCHWEIZER                 | 1.51/200g 03 (08/208   |
|                                     |  |
| ,                                   |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |

Page 2 of 2

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  |                            | Docket Number                    |          |                          |  |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|--------------------------|--|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  |                            |                                  |          | LUKP:362US               |  |
|  |                            | Assignee Informati               | on       |                          |  |
| Name   | LuK Lamellen und Kup       | plungsbau Beteiligungs KG        |          |                          |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Industriestrasse 3         |                                  |          |                          |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                            |                                  |          |                          | ***************************************  |
| City   | Buehl                      | State                            |          |                          |  |
| Country  | Germany                    | Posta                            | l Code   | 77815                    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|  |                            | Title of Invention:              |          |                          |  |
| METHOD FOR I   | PREVENTING DRIVE WH        | EELS FROM SPINNING               |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
| Prt-1 - 1 A  |                            |                                  | 4. / -1. | 1 11.2                   |  |
|  |                            | ng rights, title and interes     |          | ck all t                 | hat apply):  |
| _  |                            | , title and interest in the inve | ntion    |                          |  |
| -  | rights, title and interest |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            | n Serial No                      |          |                          |  |
| Da   | ite of Execution:          | Date of F                        | iling: _ |                          |  |
| United:  | States Provisional Paten   | t Application Serial No.         |          |                          | ·  |
| United:  | States Patent No(s)        |                                  |          |                          | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH |
| Internal   | ional (PCT) Patent Appl    | ication Serial No                |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          | •  |
|  | <del> </del>               | Inventore (costave               | ٧٥١      |                          |  |
|  | Nama                       | Inventors (assigno               | 15)      | A el el ec               |  |
| Inho SONG  | Name                       | 56 Frances Havergal Clo          | se, CV   | <u>Addre</u><br>31 1BU V | Yarwickshire, United Kingdom   |
| Christian RIEGE  | R                          | Robert Keeh Strasse 13           |          |                          |  |
| Alexander SCHW   | EIZER                      | Windeckblick 3, 77815 I          | • •      |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          | sch, Germany             |  |
| **************************************   | <del></del>                |                                  | XXX      |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
| The state of the s |                            |                                  |          | N                        | )  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |
|  |                            |                                  |          |                          |  |

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket Number (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Palent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| inventors' Signatures (if Notarizat | ilon is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) |  |  |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Name                                | Signature/Date  |  |  |
| Inho SONG                           |   |  |  |
| Christian RIEGER                    | Arisha- Rigg. 0.989.1008                                    |  |  |
| Alexander SCHWEIZER                 |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
| <u> </u>                            |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
| 1                                   |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |
|                                     |   |  |  |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0131